Application for Permanent
Water Right Transfer

O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

\—‘ (503) 986-0900

[N

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist )1 {5015 www.oregongov/OWRD

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included. RECEIVED
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) JAN 11 2021
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Revised 11/6/2019

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. OWRD

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_ calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 2 List them here: Certificates 46838 and 82480 (Attachment A)
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B)
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment C)

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.) (Attachment D)

Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment E)

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. (Attachment F)

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map not included or incomplete

__ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ___ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
___ Additional signature(s) required __ Part is incomplete

Other/Explanation

Staff: 503-986-0____ Date: / / 1 3 5 3 5

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 1 of 12 TACS



RECEIVED

Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

JAN 11 2021

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

i

7
Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

X [nva

L] XA

MNX XX

K XX KK X

J [wa

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water
right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

@ D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or

" more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°).

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 12 TACS



Part 3o0f5- Fee Worksheet .

"1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for UP to1 cfs) 1] $1,160

Types of change proposed: RECEIVED
[X] Place of Use
[ ] Character of Use JAN 11 2021
@ Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 2 (2a) OWRD
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2bby $930andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2 $930

Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3bby $520andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 3 $520
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a
well?
D NO: enter 0 NRYXRXEXND DN N NN MR NN N N»Y N N N N
4 E Yes:enterS410 » » » » » » » » » R » » » » » » » » » 4 $410

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
D No:enterOonlineS » » » » » » » » » »» » » » » » » »
IZ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below*): 2.0 (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 1.0 (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonline5S» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 1 (5¢) and
5 multiply 5¢c by $350, then enteronline5 » » » » » » » » 5 $350
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: | 6 | $3,370
Is this transfer:
|:| necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
|:| endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 0
8 | Subtractline 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 8 | $3,370

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Forirrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs =100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should

be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

1 | Base Fee (includes change to one wel) S 1 $840.00

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this w:h';ea E 9 E =
2 Multiply line 2b by S410 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Subst|tut|on: 3 N/A
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Part 4 ot 5 — Applicant Intormation and Signature
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. apormonaL conTagin U E | D
Design, LLC 650-214-1176

ADDRESS FAX NO. JAN 11 2021
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway

Ty STATE zIP E-MAIL

Mountain View CA 94043 OWRD

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. Attn: Kimberly Grigsby 541-251-9004

ADDRESS FAX NO.

1600 SW Western Blvd., Suite 240

Iy STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Corvallis OR 97333 kgrigsby@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

The Applicant is proposing to change the authorized place of use and point of appropriation for the entirety
of Certificate 46838 and an 0.8 cfs portion of Certificate 82480 to allow pumping of groundwater from a new
Well 5 for use at a portion of the currently authorized place of use.

Check One Box
E By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR
D | affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the
name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR
[:] | affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and
have supporting documentation.

By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the
Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water
right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is
available, | suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: The Dalles Chronicle.

¢ Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

e Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

1 (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

‘ [_O"“"b"” ; Gary Demasi Authorized Signatory
Lmas
APPIGARY digdture Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 10/18/2020

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? D Yes E] No If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses if different than the applicant’s) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed. (See
Attachment D)

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 4 of 12 TACS ==
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Check the following boxes that apply:

|E The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should

continue to be sent to the applicant.

I:l The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

L___| Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s).
Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? [ ] Yes [X] No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner

information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,

unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS FAX NO.
RECEIVED
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL
JAN 11 2021
LA d ~1 B

Describe any special ownership circumstances here:

OWRD

l:] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
N/A
Ty STATE ZIP

[:I Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME
N/A

ADDRESS

Ty

STATE

ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
The Dalles Community Development 313 Court Street
cITY STATE 2Ip
The Dalles OR 97058
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

A4
cITy STATE 4 3_5 9;6

Revised 11/6/2019
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 46838 RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 3.18 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR (1.2 cfs under this water right)
gallons per minute (gpm) OWRD

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and

apply the water at the authorized place of use. water is pumped from Well 3 using a 100 Hp line shaft turbine pump and conveyed

via 14 inch mainline to a common water system consisting of a 100,000 gallon elevated water storage tower and a closed pipe system that delivers water
for various industrial purposes. In addition to the water right listed above, this system also provides water under water certificate 82480.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

640 feet North and 1,880

] Authorized DLC
Well 3 WASC3255 |2 N |13 E 28 SW  Sw feet West from the South
(] proposed 41 | quarter corner of Section 28
50 feet North and 610 feet
Authorized DLC
Well 5 0 2 N (13 E | 28 | SW SW East from the SW corner of
< Proposed 41 | section28

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

E Place of Use (POU) |:| Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
D Character of Use (USE) El Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
|:| Point of Diversion (POD) I:] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] Substitution (SUB)

[] Ssurface Water POD to Ground Water [] Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

@ Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

|:| No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 6 of 12 TACS
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Certificate # 46838
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [X] Yes [ ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:Certificates 82480, 46835

46836, 46839, 46840, 46841, and 64506. These water rights, however, authorize use for
industrial/manufacturing use, so “layering” does not apply. .

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

2

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # N/A; RECEIVED
Surface water primary Certificate # N/A.
— " _ JAN 11 202
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A OWRD

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

& Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated

with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (Attachment F)
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

@ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well

driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposedor | | fanexisting | ' ' . | Staticwater | specificrate
o=l Dbeed, S0 SRR O Casing s | Peromed | levelol | souceaquer | (dsor
~ POA built? OWRD Well depth D Intervals depthis) ek ‘completed (sand, gravel, | gpm). Ifless
- Nameor (VesorNo) ID Tag No. : (feet) (intervals) (infeet) well basalt, etc.) than full
Number R : (in feet) rate of
Well 5 No 320 ft S-m?h or | 0to220 010220 | 220 to 320 70 (est) Basalt
(est) 10-inch (est) (est) (est) (Dalles Pool)

Reviced 11/R/7019
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 82480 RECEIVED
Description of Water Delivery System
g kil JAN 11 2021
System capacity: 5.02 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR (1.2 cfs under this water right)
gallons per minute (gpm) OWRD

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,

and apply the water at the authorized place of use. water is pumped from Well 3 and Well 4 using a 100 Hp line shaft turbine

pump, and a 60 Hp submersible pump, respectively. Water is conveyed via 14 inch mainline to a common water system consisting of a 100,000 gallon
elevated water storage tower and a closed pipe system that delivers water for various industrial purposes. In addition to the water rights listed above
the pumping system also serves water under certificates 46838 and 46839.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point{s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

*640 feet North and 1,880

B4 Authorized DLC
Well 3 WASC 3255 | 2 N 13 E 28 Sw sSwW feet West from the South
D Proposed 41 quarter corner of Section 28
E Authorized DLC 60 feet North and 1,040 feet
Well 4 WASC3249 (2 N |13 E 28 SE SW West from the SE corner of
(] proposed 39 | pic3s
2 50 feet North and 610 feet
Authorized DLC
Well 5 D 2 N |13 E 28 SW SwW East from the SW corner of
X proposed 41 | section28

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

Iz Place of Use (POU) |:| Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
[] Ccharacter of Use (USE) ] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
D Point of Diversion (POD) |:| Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) ]

D Surface Water POD to Ground Water |:|
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Substitution (SUB)
Government Action POD (GOV)

[:] Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

|ENO

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

*Different coordinates than described in Certificate 82480 are used here to describe the location of Well 3.

The coordinates used here describes the same location that is listed in Certificate 82480, however, these

coordinates are being used for consistency with Certificate 46838 (Table 1 in the preceding Section 5) anm 5 9 6

map included in Attachment B.

Revised 11/6/2019
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Certificate # 82480
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [X] Yes [_] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Certificates 46838, 46835,
46836, 46839, 46840, 46841, and 64506. These rights, however, authorize industrial and manufacturing use,
so “layering” does not apply.

» Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # N/A,;

Surface water primary Certificate # N/A. RECEIVED
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use JAN 11 2021

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: OWRD

E Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at: (Attachment F)
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

g Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

um_.m wet ot | auy | Cuve Seal MM levelof m._‘_wé,
s btz | POV | gepth | Dameter | MiEneS | UL | imenals | COERE (ot grave, | B s

Nameor - ID Tag No. (feet) : well than full rate
: (Yes or No) (in feet) ; basalt,etc) |
Number e (infeet) of water right |
Basalt
320 ft 8-inch or 0to 220 0to 220 |220to 320
W 5 No (est.) 10-inch (est.) (est.) (s |- O leet) (2::;‘

Reviced 11/A/2019 Permanent Transfer Annliration Form — Page 12 of 12 TACS



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD
Attachment A
Water Right Certificates 46838 and 82480 and

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC
13596
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certifp, Ta MARTIN MARIETTA ALUMINUM INC.

of P.0. Box 711, The Dalles , State of Qregon, 97058 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

Well No. 3

a tributary of  Columbia River ; for the purpose of
industrial
under Permit No.  (-647 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in

accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

August 19, 1957

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

1.2 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in the SWY% SW4%, as projected within Shang DLC 41, Section 28,
T. 2 N., R. 13 E., W. M., 640 feet North and 1880 feet West from the S% Corner,
Section 28 :

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited t0 ~=-~=—c==eux of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows: .
SWy
Section 28
T. 2 N., R. 13 E., W. M.

'RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of +-ze herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. November 2, 1978

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume - 39 ,]'pa39e5 4335 e




This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review
must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS
183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may
either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be
granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within
60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall
be deemed denied.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASCO

RECEIVED
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
JAN11 2021
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO OWRD

MARTIN MARIETTA CORP
6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20034

confirms the right to use the waters of WELL 3 AND WELL 4 in the
COLUMBIA RIVER BASIN for the purpose of INDUSTRIAL USE.

The right has been perfected under Pexrmit G-646. The date of priority
is AUGUST 19, 1957. The right is limited to not more than 1.2 CUBIC
-~ FOOT PER SECOND IF AVA;LABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION or
its equivalent in case ©f rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as followsi

WELL 3: SW 1/4 SW 1/4, (DLC 41), SECTION 28, T 2 N, R 13 E, W.M.;
300 FEET SOUTH AND 1820 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, DLC 39.

WELL 4: SE 1/4 SW 1/4, (DLC 39}, SECTION 28, T 2 N, R 13 E, W.M.;
60 FEET NORTH AND 1040 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, DLC 39.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The quantity of water appropriated at the new wells shall not exceed the
quantity of water available at the old well under the subject right, and
shall not exceed 1.2 cubic foot per seccnd.

T-5607.JWG ' Certificate Number 82480




) PAGE TWO

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4
SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

The diversion works shall include an access port, an in line flow meter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which the
water user is entitled.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF APPROPRIATION
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered MARCH 12,
1987, approving Transfer Application 5607, and supersedes Certificate
46837, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

NOV 8 7 2006

RECEIVED
[ ﬁ){«g o
JAN 11 2021
CzPﬁE o Ward, 'Director
Orégbn Water Resources Department OWRD

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 82480

T-5607.JWG 13 5 9 6



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2024

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A OWRD
Salem, OR 97301-1266

This 18 a request under ORS 540.259(9)
To include additional place of use

540.520
(9) A water right transfer under subsection (1) of this section is not required for a

general industrial use that was not included in a water right certificate issued for a

specific industrial use if:
(a) The quantity of water used for the general industrial use is not greater than the rate

allowed in the original water right and not greater than the quantity of water diverted to
satisfy the authorized specific use under the original water right;

There will be no increase beyond what is authorized in the water rights by the
additional industrial land added to the water rights.

(b) The location where the water is to be used for general industrial use was owned by
the holder of the original water right at the time the water right permit was issued;

The land involved here was all owned by different aluminum companies to
operate an aluminum plant. Harvey Aluminum was the first company and the one
that built the aluminum plant. The ownership changed to Martin Marietta
Aluminum and then to Northwest Aluminum. See attached assessors maps and
copies of deeds showing ownership when water rights were filed.

(c) The person who makes the change in water use provides the following information to

the Water Resources Department:
(A) The name and mailing address of the person using water under the water right;

Requesting Change:
Northwest Aluminum (Golden Northwest Aluminum Holding Company)
3313 West Second Street
The Dalles, OR 97058 REGEIVED

JUL 68 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



RECEIVED

JAN 11 2021
Industrial Iand and use that is being added: OWRD

Northwest Aluminum Specialty

2929 West Second Street

The Dalles, OR 97058
(B) The water right certificate numbers;
Certificate 46840 Columbia River Issue Date 3/16/1959
Certificate 46841 Columbia River Issue Date 3/22/1962
Certificate 64506 Columbia River Issue Date 4/24/1979
Certificate 46838 Well #3 Issue Date 10/25/1957

Transfer 5607, that portion dealing with Well #3 Issue Date 3/12/1987

(C) A description of the location of the industrial facility owned by the holder of the
original water right at the time the water right permit was issued;

The water right describes the place of use as the SW % of Section 28, T 2 N, R 13
E, WM. This could be further described as tax lot 700 on tax map 2N 13E Section

28.

Tax lot 1100 on tax map 2N 13E is the parcel being added under the 540.259(9)
process.

See the attached maps that highlight all of the land originally owned by Harvey
Aluminum when the water rights were filed.

(D) A description of the general industrial use to be made of the water after the
change.

The water will be used for cooling of various processes, in the inline deburring
process, fire suppression and for general plant use.

Signature m QZ/AM)L__

Title C i NORTHWEST Avum inum (\Gomgk\, UUE‘THNE’ST Rrabpa Loz a {-\-m,pma o

Date Tur\.\e 24, 2010

13596 =

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Sumumner Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

July 26, 2010

_ RECEIVED
Northwest Aluminum
(Golden Northwest Aluminum Holding Company JAN 11 2021
3313 West Second Street
The Dalles, OR 97058 | OWRD

Reference: Certificates 46840, 46841, 64506, 46838 and Transfer T-5607
This will acknowledge receipt of your notice of a change from a specific to a general
industrial use under the above referenced water rights.

It appears that you have complied with the notice requirements and criteria for this type
of change as stated in ORS 540.520(9).

The Water Resources Department recognizes this change in use of the right and has
added your letter to the water right files as documentation of the change.

Sincerely,

5:,_4// /ﬁlzﬁwb/f 24N

Sarah Henderson
Executive Support

ce; Watermaster #3
Files (S-32900, S-37388, S-58051, G-735, G-736, T-5607)

i
i



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

Attachment C
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC

13596 - -



Oregon Water Resources Department
/% 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
i Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
¥ (503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) sS
County of Wasco)

I, Caitlin Bryan of Maul Foster & Alongi, Inc. in my capacity as Direct Responsible Charge for the Water System

mailing address PO Box 1646, Goldendale, WA, 98620

telephone number (509) 690-3012, being first duly sworn depose and say: RECEIVED
1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): JAN 11 2021
BdJ Personal observation (] Professional expertise
OWRD

2. I attest that:

[ Water was used during the previous five years in accordance with the terms and conditions of
Certificate # 46838; OR

[0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

0o

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) 1s attached.

[ Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

13596

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page | of 2 ES



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES

4. T understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the

above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. RECEIVED
A 11 2021
[micto Rusan lo/ac/2000 e
Signature of Affiant il d Date

OWRD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 20D day of CU{UW ,20 20

ELLEN M KILKENNY M Masis M"U’W
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Notary Public for Oregon
- COMMISSION NO. 984592 -
e et My Commission Expires: )q‘p” ] 25,2 UZ/B

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

[ | Copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

[ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops | o
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt
] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation o Tiiated ’
i trict t wate |

district records, NRCS farm o it g, o District assessment records for r delivered
records of other water suppliers ® (Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

® Beneficial use reports from district

® [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report

®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan

® CREP Report
1 Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

0SU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Well 3 water use tracking form and Well 3 water use tracking form and copy of OWRD Water Use
OWRD Water Use Report Completed by Report
Wastermaster

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 FS



11/4/2019 WASC0003255
Jon Water Reso , o & )
ndwater at Sy T . . & '3
Site fication ati
GW LoglD: WASC 3255  Well Log Database LatitudeMLongitude
GW Well Teg Number: Latitude: 4562206457  Horiz. Error: 100.00 ft
Tag Verified on Well: No Longitude: -121.20840500 Datum: WGS1984
Sjte Fypa< WELL LatiLong Source: MAP 24K
Primary Use:
Unused Status: Location
Site Source Organization: TRSQQ: WM 2 00N13.00E28SWSW
Site Source OWRD: Tz Mag:
Established By: OLD STATE 0BS WELL DB Tuxlot:
Eatabatiad Debss GRORR00H 24 Quad: THE DALLES SOUTH
Bonded Company: A M JANNSEN WELL DRILLING CO Basin: 4 - Hood
Stage: COMPLETE County: Wesco
WM District: 3
WM Region: NC
LSD Elev: 14300 Accy 300 Datum NGVD1329
Elev Source: LIDAR

@ Groundwater Maoning Tool

Water Rights

Click to Collapse.

Water Right PODs

6736 G647 | 46838 | 8/19/1957,  1/1~12/31 | WM2.00N13.006285WsW
G735 G646 | H2480 | 15607 8/19/1957  1/1-12/1 WM2.00N13.00E 2BSWSW
Well Construction History Click to Expand...) RE
Lithology (Click to Expand...) c EIVED
Well Construction {Click to Expand...) JAN l l 2021
Measured Water Level Click to Expand &
Flow Meter/Power Meter Click to Collapse...) OW
Records/Page: 15 Find RD
Flow Meter/Power Meter
1 " o
[ owm [ose [weterusevesr [Foslusels [ EMBeadioplestvess [EMResdine | Em EMunits | EMBolloverNbr | EMBolloverValus | FinalUseSource | Final Use Determined
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2004 2004 2421 98,013,400.00 5,902,400.00 100.00 GAL 1 100,000,000 FM KARL WOZNIAK
OWRD HIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/3/2005 2005 1.22 5,902,400.00 6,300,800 00 100.00 GAL 1 O™ ROBERT WOOD
OWRD HELD SERVICES SECTION 1042/ 2006 2006 633 6,300,800.00 8,363,900 00 100.00 GAL 1 O ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2007 2007 0.00: 8,363,900.00 8,363,900.00 100.00 GAL 1 0™ ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2008 2008 0.00° 8,363,900 00 8,363,900.00 100.00 GAL 1 (2] ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 10/1/2009 2009 7673 8,363,900.00,  13,365,800.00 10000 GAL 1 Y ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2010! 2010 102.10 3,365,800.00: 36,634,100.00 100.00¢ GAL 1 0™ ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10732011 2011 0.07| 36,634,100.00; 36,656,300 00 100 00 GAL 1 O/ ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FHELD SERVICES SECTION | 10/1/2012 2012 512 36,656,300.00, 38,324,000 00 10000 GAL 1 0/FM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/3/2013 2013 016 38,324,000.00 38,377,200.00 100,00 GAL 1 0 ™M ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2014 2014 o1 38,377,200.00 38,414,200.00 100.00 GAL 1 0/ ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION IUH,']UISI 2015 139 38,414,200.00,  40,823,400.00 100,00 GAL 1 0 FM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/4/2016 2016 323 40,823,400.00 41,874,600.00 100.00- GAL 1 0/FM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/4/2017 2017 0.09 4LH.’4,b{Jﬂ.UﬂE 41,905,200.00 100.00 GAL 1 0'FM KARL WOZNIAK
3456 7 89 101
Available Data {Click to Collapse
Aquifer Test Completed Water Chemistry: OWRD Recorder:
Geophysical Log Completed: Fiowing Well: Other OWRD Recorder:
Saline
Rock Geochemistry:

13596 -

https://apps.wrd state.or.us/apps/gw/gw_info/gw_info_report/gw_details.aspx?gw_site_id=6813 n



Well #3 Water Use Tracking

Table

Well Log ID WASC 3255
3313 West 2nd Street, The Dalles, Oregon

Date Well #3 Meter Reading | Water Used (gallons)
(x100 gallons)

0 i

7/20/2020 48 4,800
7/21/2020 5,823 577.500
7/22/2020 6,835 101,200
7/23/2020 6,835 0
7/24/2020 6,835 0
7/27/2020 7,748 91,300
7/28/2020 8,740 99,200
7/30/2020 10,746 200,600
7/31/2020 10,746 0
8/3/2020 13:39% 265,300
8/4/2020 14,815 141,600
8/5/2020 15,824 100,900
8/6/2020 15,824 0
8/7/2020 16,778 95,400
8/8/2020 16,778 0
8/10/2020 16,778 0
8/11/2020 16,778 0
8/12/2020 17.703 92,500
8/13/2020 17,703 0
8/14/2020 17.703 0
8/15/2020 18,626 92,300
8/17/2020 18,626 0
8/18/2020 18,626 0
8/21/2020 18,626 0

Note:
The flowmeter was replaced at Well #3 on 7/20/2020.

RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD



Oregon Water Resources Department
" 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )

) Ss
County of Wasco)

[, Caitlin Bryan of Maul Foster & Alongi, Inc. in my capacity as Direct Responsible Charge for the Water System

mailing address PO Box 1646, Goldendale, WA, 98620

RECEIVED
telephone number (509) 690-3012, being first duly sworn depose and say:
| o JAN 11 2021
1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):
B Personal observation [] Professional expertise OWRD

2. | attest that:

4 Water was used during the previous five years in accordance with the terms and conditions of
Certificate # 82480; OR

[0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

S = i T s ]

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

0 O

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[ Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

13596

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page | of 2 FS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES

4. Tunderstand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the

above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

#A/V\-» S~ 7“\/»1/%’«1

Revised 2/5/2010

hag‘ﬁ‘iure of Affiant

RECEIVED

o/ R0/ ar 20 JAN 11 2021

Ddte

OWRD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this AL day of (,'C:h:bef, W2,

OFFICIAL STAMP
'ELLEN M KILKENNY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 986592

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2023

O 7 ofa watrrigt certificate has
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

(7//&_44 I%Mu 7&64( 4\446//

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: )41)‘4 5, ZUZ-.";??

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water

® Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

District assessment records for water delivered

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
Beneficial use reports from district

IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

Agricultural Stabilization Plan

CREP Report

] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa

water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or without

the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

1 Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Well 3 water use tracking form and
OWRD Water Use Report Completed by

Well 3 water use tracking form and copy of OWRD Water
Use Reports

Wastermaster

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 FS



11/4/2019 WASC0003255

wat s Depa fw NASC 32 h Y
undwater | n Sys ]
Site Identification ick lo Collapse Location
GW LoglD: WASC 3255 Well Log Database Latitude/Longitude
GW Well Tag Number: Latitude: 4562208457 Horiz. Error: 100.00 ft
Tag Verified on Well: No Longitude: -121.20840500 Datum: WGS1984
Site Type: WELL Lat/Long Source: MAP 24K
Primary Use: .
Unused Status: Foa.
e~ OeciarEation: TRSQQ: WM 2 00N13 00E2BSWSW
Site Source OWRD: T Mg

Taxlot:
24 Quad: THE DALLES SOUTH
Basin: 4 - Hood
County: Wasco
WM District: 3
‘WM Region: NC
LSD Elev: 14300 Accy 3.00 Datum NGVD1929
Elev Source: LIDAR
@ Groundwater Maooing Tool

Established By: OLD STATE OBS WELL DB
Established Date: 03/06/2001
Bonded Company: A M JANNSEN WELL DRILLING CO
Stage: COMPLETE

Water Rights (Click to Collapse...)
Water Right PODs
[ POD [whis Deails | Avplicavion  [Permit  [Cet  [Tansfers [Claim  [sweelemental | eriosity date | seasonof Use Rs00
AL . WAB | G736 j o | 4 ! 81909671 1711 L WMZ.00N13.00E 285WSW|
EODLAWILCOIUMBIARIVIE =~ WAL | G735 1% | &ty | shanesy wi-m | WM2.00N13 00E28SWSW
Weli Construction History (Click to Expand...) RECEIVED
Lithology {Click to Expand...)

Well Construction Click to Expand...) JAN 1 1 2021

Measured Water Level

ck to Expand...)

Flow Meter/Power Meter

Records/Page: 15 | mu
Flow Meter/Power Meter
o | owmo [pste  [weserusevesr [Finsiusetefl | EMBeadiogiastVesr [EMBesdice | EMMuiteler |EMUnits | EMEollovertbe | EMRolloverVelue | FinslUseSource | FinalUse Determines

OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2004 2004 24N 98,013,400.00 5,902,400.00 100,00 GAL 1 100,000,000 FM KARL WOZNIAK
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/3/2005 )005. 1 )2. 5,902,400 Ell: 6,300,800 00 100.00 GAL [ 1 [ 0 ROBERT WOOD
.n'wﬂ[) ‘Hl!i) SERVICES SECTION T 10,’),’.’“117 2006 6 N' 6,300,800 CI): 8,363,900 00 100.00 GAL [ 1 I V O.I;M V VRQB{RI WOooD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION I 10/1/2007 g‘(fl." 0 (-llr B,363,900.00| 8,363,900 00 100.00 GAL | 1 r U'FM ‘I((JBH(I WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | m,nnmﬂ 2008 ;:m 3_3[1],‘)000“:? 8,363,900 00' 100.00 GAL [ 1 ] 0O ‘;".]H}RI.M)(JIB
UWRD. “-ﬂlli‘ SERVICES SECTION I IO{UJ(]}@- 2I.KH 76 a'!- 8,363,900 UUI 13,365,800.00 100. EK). GAL [ 1 I 0O M R()EFR{W(XM!
.U'WRD ) ;i“n ‘)lf‘lVl(-[‘l SEC “dﬂ- | 10/ I;’JUIO- )[ﬂﬂl 102 lﬂ- 3_5(1':,3([),[1]? 36,634, 100.00 100.00 GAL T 1 I nll M ;“]BI_I"’ Wﬂ(;ﬂ
-(-)WFU ) -.—IIHH-':.I RVICES SECTION I |DI 1/201 l‘ m I. Q 07. N-.b?l,](l’!,ﬂﬂ. 36,656,300.00 100. I'l). GAL | 1 | U‘FM - Rl.iﬁlk? W()UI)
OWRD .| 1ELD SERVICES SECTION I Iﬂ,'h‘?ﬂ!Jr 2012 5. l?r 36,656,300.00 38,324 000 .00 100.00 GAL | 1 | O MM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD .H( LD SERVICES SECTION 10/3/201 l' 2013 0.16 38,324,000.00 38,377,200.00 100.00 GAL 1 [ 0O ‘ﬂDH[HF WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION [ 10/1/2014 }'I]'Il‘l. 011 )8,5;‘1,100.00. 38,414,200.00 100.00 GAL [ 1 ‘ O ROBERT WOOD
OWRD .“[IDSH‘UKISML”GN m,"t,')n:s‘ ]I'l‘l‘i. 7 )9- iﬂ,ﬁlﬂ.)m.oﬁl 40,823,400.00 100. m. GAL [ 1 I ﬂ.FM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD .IIIID SERVICES SECTION 10/4/2016| Jﬂ'lﬁ. 123 40,823,400, ()‘Jf 41,874,600 lﬂ. 100. ll). GAL [ 1 [ U.l M ROBERT WOOD
OWRD ) ) _l"lﬂ_‘;ffwl(l; ‘J([;E)N I 10/4/2017 | ) 20 ?' V] (}9‘ 41,874,600 0(]' 41,905,200 00 100. m GAL [ 1 I ﬂ;M ) ) 7Kf\|?l Wf;JNIAK

3 45 6 7 8 9 10 11

Available Data Clack to Coliapse...)
Aquifer Test Completed: Water Chemistry: OWRD Recorder:
Geophysical Log Compieted: Flowing Weil Other OWRD Recorder:
Safine:
Rock Geochemistry

13596
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Table
Well #3 Water Use Tracking
Well Log ID WASC 3255
3313 West 2nd Street, The Dalles, Oregon

Date Well #3 Meter Reading Water Used (gallons)
(x100 gallons)

0 =

7/20/2020 48 4,800
7/21/2020 5,823 577,500
7/22/2020 6,835 101,200
7/23/2020 6,835 0
7/24/2020 6,835 0
7/27/2020 7.748 91,300
7/28/2020 8.740 99,200
7/30/2020 10,746 200,600
7/31/2020 10,746 0
8/3/2020 13.399 265,300
8/4/2020 14,815 141,600
8/5/2020 15,824 100,900
8/6/2020 15,824 0
8/7/2020 16,778 95,400
8/8/2020 16,778 0
8/10/2020 16,778 0
8/11/2020 16,778 0
8/12/2020 17,703 92,500
8/13/2020 17,703 0
8/14/2020 17,703 0
8/15/2020 18,626 92,300
8/17/2020 18,626 0
8/18/2020 18,626 0
8/21/2020 18,626 0

Note:
The flowmeter was replaced at Well #3 on 7/20/2020.
RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD



11/4/2019

dwater Informat

e

GW LogliD: WASC 3249
GW Well Tag Number:
Tag Verified on Well: No
Site Type: WELL
Primary Use:
Unused Status:
Site Source Organization:
Site Source OWRD:

n Water Resource

fication lick to

Well Log Database

Established By: OLD STATE OBS WELL DB

Established Date: 03/06/2001
Bonded C AM

Stage: COMPLETE

Water Rights

DRILLING

Click to Collapse...)

WASC0003249
Latitude/Longitude
Latitude: 4562317570 Horiz. Error: 100.00 f

Longitude: -121.20534940

Lat/Long Source: MAP 24K

Location

TRSQQ: WM 2.00N13 00E28SESW

Tax Map:
Taxlot:

24 Quad: THE DALLES SOUTH

Basin: 4 - Hood
County: Wasco

WM District: 3
WM Region: NC
LSD Elev: 14100 Accy 3.00 Datum: NGVD1929
Elev Source: LIDAR
@ Groundwater Macoing Tool

Water Right PODs

Datum: WGS51984

USDA FSA, DigitaiGlobe, GeoEye | Oregon Water Resources Department an

[ POD Twmnn-ih i Em [:.:n Ilunikn iﬁklm !

jemental | ariority_date | Season of Use

max rate cfs IRSQQ

Well Construction History

Lithology

Well Construction
Measured Water Level
Stratigraphy

Flow Meter/Power Meter

Click to Expand.

{Chick to Expand...)

Click to Expand

Click to Expand

Click to Expand

apse

111~-12/1

Flow Meter/Power Meter

WM2.00N13.00E 2BSESW

RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

[o QWRD [ Dste  [woterUseveor [FinalUse(sh | FMReodinglestVeor |FMBesding | EMMuitplier |FMUnits | EMBolloverNbr | EMBolloverVeiue | FinslUseSource | FinelUse Determined
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/3/2005 2005 2165 87,914,200.00 94,968,100.00 100.00 GAL 1 O ROBERT WOOD
OWRD .HHU SERVICES SECTION ! 10/2/2006 )mﬁ. 20202 ‘M_‘)bﬂ,l(ﬂ,ﬂﬂ- 60, 796,800 D0 100. Lll. GAL 1 lm_(xm‘uoo.l ™M ROBERT WOOD
OWRD .HH[) SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2007 2007 1167 w,l%,mﬂﬂ- 65,249, 700.00 100.00 GAL 1 : 0 ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/1/2008 2008 286 48 65,249,700, (*T- 58,599,300 .00 l(llm. GAL 1 [ 100,000,000 FM ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION lU,’llZm?‘ 2009 4N 58,599,300.00 66,651,900.00 Im.m. GAL 1 OFM .HHH[H? ‘WOOoD
OWRD .i'IHUéQIRIVK.;‘S\:;I:;iU.N T lDflf?ll{Q- . I | hﬂ‘lm 66,6':"!,“.00‘ ()‘ﬂ,hl'), HI.\.(]) "l?.ﬂ';-- GA-I B .1 - — "-P.M o - --ET;HE“;M- -
owRp Twoppenn “ooe| 68,615,300.00 68,642,500.00 wooo| e |t om sostRrwoon
OWRD .”HU iﬁvﬁ(l:i SECTION I ll)f],'lUl)- B N Jﬂ]? - ll."\d - Bl:,bﬁ?,‘;u-.l.lx). ;«,u&s,am EIJ. - mom . (_;Al | o -1 . T ;-f-M S .;(;H_{R-l'\&nl-)b-_ )
OWRD THIELD SERVICES SECTION | m,',annu“ T o3 016 M,aw-,m'u,oo‘ Lﬂ.ﬁ'u;,m)m 100.00 GAL 1 I "~ em roseRrwoon
OWRD ‘HHD élﬁ’w(li SEC l'IEIN T er?f)ﬂlﬂ& ) 7.’(“47 ﬂ'u 6 136,800 Oﬂg Fé,ldﬁ,“mml lﬂi)rm 7GA1 1 R 717 | - . ﬂ'FM V - ;Dé[ﬂ} \&H)D e
OWRD PELD SERVICESSECTION | 107172015, 2015 189 69,148,500.00] 70,415,500.00 w0000  eAL | v T am T ommiwoon
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/4/2016 2016 7 ))‘ 70,415,500 00‘ 12,932 200,00 100.00 GAL 1 [ 0 -R[)BH“WDDD
OWRD lHIll]SlNVK'\\!( noN | 10442017 I(]'lf. “&d‘ ]},5‘3}_)[““(!“ 76,073, 800.00 lw,ml GAL 1 I U-FM .m)\l WOZNIAK

-~ 3 45 67 8 8% 1011

Available Data

Lt view Hygrooranh

Click to Expand...)

hitps://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/gw_info/gw_info_report/gw_details.aspx?gw_site_id=6814

13596
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8/21/2020 WASC0003249

Oregon Water Resources Department B A M @ He
Groundwater Site: WASC 3249
Groundwater Information Systen 0 Re ® Contact
Site Identification (Click to Collapse Location Click o Collapse
GWlLoglD: WASC 3249  Well Log Database Latitude/Longitude
GW Well Tag Number: Latitude: 4562317570  Horiz. Emor: 100.00 #t
g Verified on Well: No Longitude: -121.20534940 Datum: WGS1984
_mw' WELL Lat'Long Source: MAP 24K
Primary Use: .
Unused Status: Encation
Sike Source Orgasization: TRSQQ: WM 2.00N13.00E28SESW
Site Source OWRD: Tax Map:
Established By: OLD STATE OBS WELL DB Tiodot:
Established Date: 03/06/2001 24 Quad: THE DALLES SOUTH
B Company: AM J DRILLING Basin: 4 - Hood
Stage: COMPLETE oy - Weaco:
WM District: 3
WM Region: NC
LSD Elev: 141.00 Accy 3.00 Datum: NGVD1929
Elev Source: LIDAR
@ Groundwater Manping Tool
USDA FSA. GeoEye, Maxar | Oregon Water Resources Department and Bur
Water Rights {Click to Expand
Well Construction History (Click to Expand...)
Lithology (Click to Expand...) RECE[VED
Well Construction (Chick to Expand...)
Measured Water Level (Click to Expand...) JAN l 1 2021
Stratigraphy Click to Expand...)
Flow Meter/Power Meter (Click to Collapse...) OWRD
Records/Page: 20
Flow Meter/Power Meter
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 6/1/2016 | 71,673,100.00 100.00 GAL 1 | a
{ ! | | ! !
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION /1/2016 | 12.302,100.00 100.00 GAL 1 | o
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 8/4/2016| | 72,763,700.00 100.00 GAL 1 | 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 9/1/2016) 72,163,700.00 10000 GAL 1 o
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 10/4/2016 2016/ 1r2i Iﬂ,dih,!)lﬂ.[l)l 12,932,200.00 100.00 GAL 1 | O'Fm ROBERT WOOD
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 12/1/2016 | 7293220000 10000 GAL 1 | 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 2/1/2017 73,506,400 00 GAL 1 o
E N b o vl all - i 1 } I | 1
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 410/2017| 73,780,900.00 100.00 GAL 1 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION ‘1,’?.'?“\). 74,034,900.00 100.00 GAL 1 [ -
e PP o ot o ! | S I ! ! 2 oo - 4 } —
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 6/1/2017 74,461,100 00 10000 GAL 1 o
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 7/5/2017 75,074,500 00 10000 GAL 1 o
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION |  8/3/2017 75,418,500.00 10000 GAL 1 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 9/1/2017) 75,418,700 00 10000 GAL 1 | 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 10/4/2017 2017 964 72,932,200.00) 76,073,800 00 10000 GAL 1 0/FM KARL WOZNIAK
OWRD FHELD SERVICES SECTION | 11/2/2017 76,338,300.00 10000 GAL 1 0
12/4/2017 76,364,000.00 10000  GAL 1 0
i 38 L ! ! i i IR ) < AR = | = IR SRS S———
76,364,000.00 10000  GAL 1 | 0
e i —— = ' ! —1 e = I8 = | R T —=0 =
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION 76,364,000.00 100.00 GAL 1 o
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 3/1/2018 76,459,300.00 10000  GAL 1 0
OWRD FIELD SERVICES SECTION | 4/2/2018 | 76,650,700.00 10000  GAL 1 0
1234567 359 W . -
Available Data {Click to Expand
Ll view vorooraen

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/gw_info/gw_info_report/gw_details.aspx?gw_site_id=6814 17



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

Attachment D
Affidavit of Consent and Quit Claim Deeds

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC

13596



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Consent by Deeded Landowner

,rf,f‘i-ﬁfg\ Oregon Water Resources Department
o \ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
: ' Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

wWWww, wrd state.or.us

State of_T1\NO S ) RECEIVED
County of (ool ;Ss JAN 11 2021

OWRD
__Cnavley Shafice ——

Presrdent of lf\dem BExhusion (WA CLC ,

mailing address 6250 North River Road, Suite 5000, Rosemont, IL. 60018, telephone

numbc(ﬁ’)“ﬂ)"&q‘l 1230, duly sworn depose and say that I

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Numbers 46838 & 82480

described in a Transfer Application (T- ) submitted by Design, LLC,

(transfer number. if known)
on the property in tax lot number(s) 1100, Section 28 & 33, Township 2

North, Range 13 East, W.M., located at 2929 W 2™ St, The Dalles, OR 97058.

(site address)

CRons Wm ot [osh

Signature of Affiant V Date

Signature of Affiant Date

-
Subscribed and Swom to before me this _ N _day of_SCLALL A = ;202\

NANCY CISEK \-p\QL'V\'LM C/\-&L&‘Q

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public fO\l\)ﬂ:\LI no\ S

Notary Public, State of lilincis
My Commission Expires
November 16, 2021

‘ My commission expires | | “\ & 203 |.

1359¢
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After Recording, Return To:
|, Lisa Gambee, County Clerk for Wasco County,

" : Oregon, certify that the instrument identified herein
Stoel Rives LLP was recorded in the Clerk records.

Wasco County Official Records 2020-004855

DEED-D e
Stn=3 SEAN 11/18/2020 09:24:00 AM
$15.00 $11.00 $10.00 $60.00 $19.00 $115.00

Attn: Kirk B. Maag
760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000
Portland, OR 97205

RECEIVED
Until A Change Is Requested,
Send All Tax Statements To: JAN 11 2021
No change OWRD

Space above reserved for recorder

STATUTORY QUITCLAIM DEED REGARDING WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATES

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (“Grantor”),
releases and quitclaims to DESIGN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (Grantee™), all
rights, title and interest in and to the portions of Water Right Certificate Nos. 46835, 46836, 46838,
46839, 46840, 46841, 64506 and 82480 that are described in such certificate as being appurtenant
to the real property in Wasco County, Oregon described on attached Exhibit A (the “Subject
Lands”™).

The true consideration for this conveyance is other value acknowledged and received.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED ISA LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,

QuirtcLAIM DEED Pace 1
105021435 3 0037371-00040



After Recording, Return To:

Stoel Rives LLP

Attn: Kirk B. Maag RECE’VED
760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000 J

Portland, OR 97205 AN 11 202
Until A Change Is Requested, OWRD

Send All Tax Statements To:

No change

Space above reserved for recorder

STATUTORY QUITCLAIM DEED REGARDING WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATES

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (“Grantor”),
releases and quitclaims to DESIGN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (Grantee™), all
rights, title and interest in and to the portions of Water Right Certificate Nos. 46835, 46836, 46838,
46839, 46840, 46841, 64506 and 82480 that are described in such certificate as being appurtenant
to the real property in Wasco County, Oregon described on attached Exhibit A (the “Subject
Lands”).

The true consideration for this conveyance is other value acknowledged and received.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195301 AND
195305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,

QUuUITCLAIM DEED PAGE 1
105021435 3 0037371-00040

13596 -~



SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO
7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

DATED this " day of Selie,dy‘fzgzo_ RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION,
By: LMC Properties, Inc. Attorney-In-Fact st t OWRD
Under Irrevocable Power of Attorney " Myl surpoio

Effective April 4, 2016 % 2 2
By: N

Name: _ § homes M G leen)
Its: DifeceTor of Q&kf E<lale

STATE OF )
. ) ss.
County of )
This record was ackn@wledged before me on M, 2020, by
as f Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation, on behalf of the

corporation.

Notary Public for o2Lhee A M\fmm
My commission expires: WJJ VERI T

OTRRY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 02, 2024

QuITCLAIM DEED ' PAGE 2
105021435 3 0037371-00040



Exhibit A

Description of Subject Lands

PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT NUMBER 2017-0013 RECORDED OCTOBER 26, 2017 UNDER MICROFILM NO. 2017-
004255, RECORDS OF WASCO COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON. BEING A REPLAT OF PARCELS 2 AND 3, PARTITION PLAT
91-0016 AND PARCEL 1, PARTITION PLAT 2015-0015 LYING IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, WASCO COUNTY, OREGON.

RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

QuitcLAIM DEED EXHIBIT A
105021435.3 0037371-00040

13596



Wasco County Official Records ~ 2(020-004723
DEED-D
1 wasco county 11/10/2020 10:40 AM

cm—1 Stn=
$11.00 $60.00 $10.00 $18.00

00101761202000047230030038
I. Lisa Gambee, County Clerk for Wasco County,
Oregon, certify that the instrument identified
Stoel Rives LLP herein was recorded in the Clerk records.
Attn: Virginia M. Pedreira

600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101

After Recording, Return To:

RECEIVED
Until A Ch Is R ted, ;
Sennd All T:: gSiatsemee?lltl:s Tf): JAN 112021
No change OWRD

Space above reserved for recorder

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE DALLES INDUSTRIAL GROUP LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
(“Grantor”), releases and quitclaims to DESIGN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(Grantee™), all rights, title and interest in and to the portions of Water Right Certificate Nos.
46835, 46836, 46838, 46839, 46840, 4684 1, 64506 and 82480 that are described in such certificate
as being appurtenant to the real property in Wasco County, Oregon described on attached
Exhibit A (the “Subject Lands™).

The true consideration for this conveyance is other value acknowledged and received.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS ALAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,

QUITCLAIM DEED PAGE 1
105021452.2 0037371-00040

Illlllll!ll!ll\

$115.00




SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO
7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

DATED this 3() day of October, 2020

THE DALLES INDUSTRIAL GROUP LLC,
an Oregon limited liability company

By: 7’? 2
Name: L)k el
Its: Mo B el

STATE OF Qregon/ )
) ss.

County of Wasco )

This record was acknowledged before me on [g% ?30 J@Q ,2020,by _ERj K KEXR
al

as MANAEGER. of The Dalles Industrial Gfoup LLC, an Oregon limited liability company,
on behalf of the company.

Wmemss%Qmmu.m
RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021
OWRD
QUITCLAIM DEED PAGE 2

105021452.2 0037371-00040

13596



RECEIVED

JAN 11 2021
Exhibit A

OWRD

rrr—

Description of Subject Lands

Lot 2 of NORTHWEST ALUMINUM SUBDIVISION, recorded December 6, 2017 under instrument
Number 2017-004778, Wasco County, State of Oregon

QUITCLAIM DEED EXHIBIT A
105021452.2 0037371-00040



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

Attachment E
[Land Use Form

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC

13596 —--



RECEIVED
JAN 11 2021

OWRD

Well 3 - WASC 3255
Well 4 - WASC 3249

Attachment F
Well Logs

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC

13596



§ VL WIRGATULY AP. (T—]g H T T gtate Permit No. Gk Y[
(10) WELL TESTS: QBSERVATION WELR.

Was a pump test made? XJ] Yes [J No If yes, by whom? Drﬂlgr

e . : = Yield: 1000 ‘.L/mj_n with 21 2% & draw down uta_—h hrs.

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: Artesian flow g.p.m.

County ,Wa 8¢o Owner's number, if any— _ #3A Shut-in pressure ... Ibs, per square inch.

R. F. D. or Street No. Baller test .. e P WD oo ft drawdown

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? §g Yes O No
6m &ma!w" 1 "‘ :f-w.' electric log made of well? [] Yes mo

de(1l) WELL LOG: |
Diameter of well, .10 inches.
Totaldepth 319 ft. Depth of completed well 319 1t

New well 47 Deepening ] Reconditioning [] Abandon []

s :’ms&&i Describe Wndctw" size of material and structure, and
abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11. et o pcz:t’:a ‘a'éxqul B mﬂﬂﬂ# mﬂcmﬂﬁm
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT: # to o
Domestic [] Industrial ¥] Municipal [ g:gry o 0" 8 " Rack P11 ]
Irrigation [] Test Well [] Other  [J Dug e g’ S 15~ Fractured Rock .
; 15" 17 °_ Broken Rock
8) CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed 17" 23 " Hard Orade Basalt
Threaded [J Welded [X - 23" 33 " ® Ghale Tntarbed
(] " "

or | Diameter from
FROM ft. to ft.  Diam. Wall| of Bore £t

e

At LDl : : 63 " Hard Black Baselt _
= - - . - - 63 92 "~ Hard grade Basalt

- - = = = = = 92" 96 Black ggt
" n:_ " " »” " L 96 = 98
~ = = — = - - _aﬂ_lm._m;km with trace quartz

Type and size of shoe or well ring Bize of gravel:

101" 1ok " Black Basalt
Describe joint 10" 117 " Black Basalt with Quarts

— = : : Grade Basalt

(7) PERFORATIONS: 128 * 172 " Hexrd & Boft ILayers Black Basalt
Type of perforator used 172" 1.16 Y Broken m.‘ck Basalt
SIZE of perforations in., length, by in. lié = ;ﬁo " Hard E‘&do Basalt
FROM ft. to £t perf per foot No. of rows m " 182 " Blle Rock

" " " " "o "o ”» _;_82 =y 2_0"*2 = mm @

e pey woom o ” on L | 202 " 207 ”» mk
i = & ‘ - - il A 207~ 229 » Black Basalt
* G T i = 5 ¥ 229" 277 Black Basalt with Hard & sorft la

SCREENS: I
Give Manufacturer’s Name, Model No. and Size ik W

(8) CONSTRUCTION:

‘Was a surface sanitary seal provided? OJ Yﬁ No To what depth e
‘Were any strata sealed against pollution?X] Yes [] No Ground elevation at well site ...._/-2 5..:57? feet above mean gea level. i
If yes, note depth of strata 9(_')'_] 1 Work started A 18, , Completed 1
FROM it. to 1t UgZs 1 5? Dec, 31 o7
e o 207t G Well Driller’s Statement: -
— Surfags This well was drilled under m,
¥y ur!sd.lctlon d th
METHOD OF SEALING . cam true to the best of my knowledge ang belief = s Topont i
(9) WATER LEVELS: NAME
Depth at which water was first found 351 1t 2167‘?"3 “’ﬁv °*‘m§% vali M
Standing level before perforating 771 £t Ale} o
Standing level after perforating #t. | Driller’s -
: rsw%.l[ AW /777 e
Varuey . i 1628
_% License No. , )
R ECEIVED
JAN 112021

m——_



2,2 ft.
250 ft.
255 ft.
260 ft.
262 e,
265 ft.
268 ft.
271 ft.
274 ft.
277 ft.
279 ft.
281 ft.
28, ft.
286 ft.
288 ft.
294 ft.
296 ft.
306 ft.

B GBE LY s

i JuL 31 1857 D

STATZ ENGINEER
SALEM, CREGON

March 15, 1957
GEOLOGIC L0G OF #1 WBLL
HARVEY ALUMINUM - THE DALLZS, OREGQH r\’ECEIVED
REPORT NO. 4 JAN 11 2021
OWRD

to 250 ft.
to 255 ft.
to 260 ft.
to 262 ft.
to 265 ft.
to 268 ft.
to 271 ft,
to 274 ft.
to 277 ft.
to 279 ft.
to 281 ft.
to 284 ft.
to 286 ft.
to 288 ft.
to 294 ft.
to 296 [t.
to 306 ft.
to 310 1t.

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gra,y.rock

Poroua Blackrock (water bearing)
Porous Blackrook (water bearinr)
Harder, but still water - brown color
Porous Blackrock (wster besaring very pood)
Rough black rock |

o Jy 5528 DRILLING CO.




166 ft.
181 ft.
189 ft.
205 ft.
e ft.
229 ft.

GEOLOGIC LOG OF # 1 WELL

80 ver D

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, CREGON

February 1, 1957 RECE'VED

JAN 11 2021
OWRD

HARVEY ALUMINUM - THE DALLES, OREGON

to 181 ft.
to 189 ft.
to 205 ft.
to 212 ft.
to 229 ft.
to 2L2 ft.

REPORT NO. b

Medium hard rough blacic rock
Hard gray rock

Blue shale

coﬁglmrato

Medium hard brown rock

Hard gray rock

*

R. J. 8 ER DRILLING CO.

13596




132!
1460
152
155°

to 16
to 15¢
to 155!
to 166!

REPORT NO. 3 -- GEOLOGICAL LOG

5 E@EWE@
HELD s & H JUL 311957
HARVEY ALUMINUM STATE= NEINEER

SALEM, CREGON

THE DALLES, ORFOON

(Contimuing Log)

Jamary 25, 1957

Very hard gray rock RECEIVED

Medium hard rough black rock

Hard gray rock JAN 11 2021

Mediwm hard rough black rock .
OWRD .

Re J. 8tizasser trilling Co.




Q{QU O - RECEIVED

M

\)) ™ JAN 11 2021 January g, 1957
OWRD

GEOLQGIC LOG OF #1 WELL

Aot D

HARVEY ALUMINUM - THE DALLES, ORKGON STATE ENGINEER

89 to 95°
95' to 10L*

10k to 108!
108¢ to 129"

129" to 132¢

‘M, CRECON
REPORT NO. 2 EhLEN, CRH

Very hard gray rock

Hiard gray rock, but coarse in texture
DriYied faster

Very hard gray rock - very fine outtings

Hard gray rock. Same formation as the
104¢ to 108 stratd

Very hard gray rock

Samples up to date.

R. J. jmaer Drilling Co,

13596




S S M RECEIVE

5 b JUL 3T 1857
£y - - STATE ENGINEER
M January 8, 195§  SALEM, OREGON

GEOLOGIC LOG OF #1 WELL BECEIVED
HARVEY ALUMINUM % THE DALLES, OREGON JAN 11 2021
OWRD

0t to Lt Surface

Lt to 11°¢ Hard sloping rock ledge
11 to 19t Hard gray rock
19¢ to 21t Broken formation

21% to 27¢ Hard gray rock

27t to 36t Mixture of colors '
Hard gray-black and white rock

3__6! to 39t Layer of decomposed fomtip;n (_s;m.u:a:; to coal)
L3t to 89t Very hard gray rock fmimdiamekmesnalin

R. J. S¥rasser Drilling Co,




Page 2

2051
212!
229¢
24,21
2501
255¢
2601
2621
2651
2681
271
2740
2771
2791
2811
2811
2861
288"
2941
2961
306¢

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to

2127
2291
24,21
2501
255¢
2601
262°
2651
2681
2711
2611
277
279°
2811
284t

2861 -

2881
2941
2961
3061
3101

Conglomerate
Medium hard brown rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock RECEIVED
Hard gray rock JAN 11 2021
Hard gray rock OWRD

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Hard gray rock

Porous Blackrock (water bearing)
Porous Blackrock (water bearing)
Harder, but still water-bfown color
Porous Blackrock‘(water bearing very good)
Rough black rock

13596




Lt
111
191
211
271

361

L3t
89t
951

104t
108t

1291
132°

146"

1521

155¢

166t

181°

% 189°

to
to
to
to
to

to

to

to
to

to

to
to

to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to

YU AUG 19 1957

STATE ENGINEER
SALEH, CREGON

@E@EWE@

GEOLOGIC LOG OF #1 WELL
HARVEY ALUMINUM - THE DALLES, OREGON

['_f

11
191
211
271
361

291

ggc
951
104*

108+

129¢

1321
1461
152°
1551
1661
181+
1891
2051

RECEIVED
Surface JAN 11 2021
Hard sloping rock ledge OWRDV

Hard gray rock
Broken formation
Hard gray rock

Mixture of colors
Hard gray-black and white rock

Layer of decémposed formation
(similar to coal)

Very hard gray rock
Very hard gray rock

Hard gray rock, but coarse in texture

Drilled faster.
Very hard gray rock - very fine cuttings

Hard gra rock. Same formation as the
104! to 108' strata

Ver& hard gfay rock

Very hard gray rock

Medium hard rough black rock
Hard gray rock

Medium hard rough black rock
Medium hard rough black rock
Hard gray rock

Blue shale




faat =Tl el Wl ST ERT NI VR R Y

WASC 3249

STATE ENGINEER STATE WELL NO. 2¥/13-26P(1)
Salem, Oregon \P@F;)g\ Well Record COUNTY .Vasco
78 APPLICATION NoO. .G=T31
MAILING Qomd - LYY
OWNER: ._Harvey Machine Co. ADDRESS: ...F: 0. Box 711 o
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. .4A . STATE: ... The Dalles, Oregon
] E.
WS W viSec..28 T .2 MR WM ' !
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision ' ]
_____ -f - — - ——ad
corner . 383& 981' N. & 1,078' W from Sk corner 3 -!—
.. Section 28 : !
_______________________________ s 5
l !
.............................................. _----._L-.‘--'- .__.____:_ |
Altitude at Well ..o ! i
v 1]
TYPE OF WELL: 4rilled Date Constructed June=July 1957 ) f
Depthdrilled ......303 . Depth cased ... 213 ... Section .28 o
CASING RECORD:
14" get to 15 feet
223 feet of 10-inch, grouted with 380 sacks of cement. RECEIVED
JAN 11 2024
FINISH:
OWRD
g
AQUIFERS:
Basalt

WATER LEVEL:
74! below land surface, July 1957

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type : HP.
Capacity G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ...... 2 ft. after ... hours Pumping 1170 G.P.M.
Drawdown ....ocoooeomrenenenne ft. after .o hours ... G.P.M.
USE OF WATER ... Industrial . TEMP, o -°F. . . , 10,
SOURCE OF INFORMATION .¥ell report
DRILLER or DIGGER A.M. Jannsen
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log ... X..... Water Level Measurements ... Chemical Analysis ... Aquifer Test ...
REMARKS:

State Printing 88318

] 13596 - -




WASC 3249

STATE ENGINEER, . «
Salem,Oregon ' + ¥, ¥

State Well No. Z/13-28L(1)

County . Weseo. . .
Application No. ... %135
R Well Log
Owner: .. Barvey Mashine Co, . OwnersNo .2-A .
Driller: . A« Ma Jammsen Drilling Co... ... Date Drilled June & July 1957
e o] e
—Basalt, hard gray 0 4a 3 kg
Soft interbed b8 65 17
_Basalt, hard gray 65 T 6
_Bagalt, soft T 15 b
—Basalt, hard, gray orevige at 90' 15 103 _28
103 108 5
Basalt, hard gray 108
ix 111 3
_Boek eaving 1 115 4
_RBogk, hard, gray,(aleping, very hard %o ,
_ maintain a straight JS48) 115 145 30
_Lava, reck 145 153 8
_Roek, black, water bearing 153 164 11
_Basalt, hard, gray 164 166 2
_Lava rock, hlask 166 198 32
Clay 198 221 23
Lave Rock 221 227 6
_Basalt, hard gray 227 254 27
mmmm 254 298 b
—Basalt, hard, black 298 505 3
RECEIVED
JAN 111 2021




ORIGINAL

Origlhal, and X
g?fltcate with- the w AS

S 525

H AIT T TRCS REPNRT

R By OREGURS v In
VAR 39868 BY 4yp 6729 |

! ™~ Not State Well No. .

State Permit No, ...t/

(1) OWNER:

Name

Address 19200 Southweatern Avenue

STATE ENGINEER

4
(10) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump test made? [X Yes (] No If yes, by whom? Dyiller
Yield: 1170 gal/min with 3 st draw down after {J  hrs.

" e

——Torprance, California
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
County WaBCO

LA

Owner's number, if any—

R. F. D. or Street No.

WP oK Rangs B o -
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 14571
New well 4 Deepening 7] Recondlitioning O Abandon 7]

abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.

Arteslan flow ... vceerereneneenee B

Shut-in pressure

Temperature of water ‘Was a chemical analysis made? (X Yes
Was electric log made of well? [] Yes XNo

(11) WELL LOG:
Diameter of well, _.._1\. {...... Inches.

Total depth 303 #t. Depth of completed well 303 .

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each

O No

stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT: £t to R
Domestic [] Industrial [ Municipal O Ror;rr B |9 » MV = S _
Irrigation [] Test Well (] Other [ g‘ug ::Vell E 10" 28 broken basalt
- - 28" 30 " hard basalt
) CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed 30" L1 * soft rock & clay
Threaded [ Welded & Ih 68 " black basalt
Gage| @ eter trom to| 58 89 " hard rock basalt
ww of Bore - = 89" 98 " weathered basalt
- ~ 98" 110 " hard grey basalt
- - ~ - —| 130" 115 * grey basalt with clear quart
Type and size of shoe or well ring Size of gravel: _].hﬂ:__m__::Mt
Describe joint “%ck
(7) PERFORATIONS: 162" 190 " _epal or peat
Type of perforator used 190 " 19‘; " mv
SIZE _of perforations in., length. by .| qe8" 9212 " M
FROM ft. to ft. pert per foot No. of rows " " I'OCk
- mt i, 217" 223 " rock
" L ” ”» E E 3 - ESB - l 1 ] ! !
B . — = " t
: i 262" 290 " porous bagalt with hard & soff
SCREENS: " " laye
Give Manufacturer's Name, Model No. and Size 290-- 3& e basalt s TOus
300" 303 " Rock firm but turming brown

(8) CONSTRUCTION:

Was a surface sanitary seal provided? [ YesX] No To what depth 1T,

with bits of clay

Were any strata sealed against pollution? (] Yes [] No
If yes, note depth of strata __gurface to 227!
FROM £t to ft.

METHOD OF SEALING Vzroutj ng casing

(9) WATER LEVELS:
Depth at which water was first found 262 1t.
Standing level before perforating 1t

Standing level after perforating

Ground elevation at well site ... 2.2 .20 _ feet above mean sea leve

Work sarted G_pB5] 19 . Complewsd 7-Q]-5]
Well Driller’s Statement:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report i
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME A, M, Jannsen Drilling Company
(Person, firm, or corporation) (Typed or printed)

Address 20175 8o We Tualatin Valley Bighway

Driller’s well

[Signed Y.

RECEIVED

JAN 11 2021

13596
OWRD



RECEIVED

JAN 11 2021
OWRD
BGSI

Water Solutions, Inc.

January 6, 2021

Kelly Starnes

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Transfer Application for Certificates 46838 and 82480, in the name of Design, LLC

Dear Mr. Starnes:

Design, LLC is the holder of water right Certificates 46838 and 82480. Each certificate authorizes
the appropriation of up to 1.2 cfs of groundwater (2.4 cfs total) for industrial use. The Applicant
is filing the enclosed transfer application to change the place of use and point(s) of
appropriation for the entirety of Certificate 46838, and a 0.8 cfs portion of Certificate 82480.
Please note that the Applicant will submit a transfer application for the remaining 0.4 cfs

portion of Certificate 82480 in the near future.

Enclosed is an Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer and the required processing fee
of $3,370.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. My telephone number is 541-257-9004.

Sincerely,

\&v&kﬂ/\\%ﬁw\%@%

Kimberly Grigsby
Principal Water Resources Consultant 13596 -

Enclosures: Water Right Transfer Application
Check for application fee in the amount of $3,370

1600 SW Western Boulevard. Suite 240 Corvallis. OR 97333 P: 541.753.0745 info@asiws.com WWwW.asiws.com



RECEIVED
JAN 11 299

OWRD

Attachrgnent B
}359
Application Maps

Application for a Water Right Transfer — Design, LLC

13596



